	APR 2 5 2023
1	OEPT_OF REAL ESTATE
2	By
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE
9	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
10	* * *
11	In the Matter of the Accusation of: ) DRE No. H-41887 LA ) OAH No. 2022040179
12	SUNNY YANG WONG, )
13	Respondent. )
14	ORDER EXTENDING TIME
15	On September 16, 2022, a Stipulation and Agreement was rendered in the above-entitled
16	matter, ordering the suspension of Respondent SUNNY YANG WONG'S real estate license,
17	stayed upon terms and conditions. Said Order became effective October 25, 2022.
18	Said Order provided that Respondent was to take and pass the Professional Responsibility
19	Examination within six (6) months from the effective date of the Order.
20	Good cause having been shown, the time during which Respondent must complete
21	the above condition is extended to May 25, 2023.
22	This Order shall be effective immediately.
23	IT IS SO ORDERED <u>April 25, 2023</u>
24	DOUGLAS R. McCAULEY REAL ESTATE COMMISSIONER
25	REAL ESTATE COMMISSIONER
26	
27	